G.N. 628

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

COMPANIES REGISTRY

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

69735107
69810226
69810323
69810357
69874901
69810365
69797393
69791377
69810373
69810381
67382447
72256663
63748097
72917475
68792512
35741124

30369947
61841011
74579908
52771142
72728030
69810438
20992998
69810446
69797636

ABA ELECTRONICS LIMITED
ABLE REACH LIMITED
ACCORD DELUXE LIMITED
ACCORD WIN LIMITED
ACE CAPTAIN LIMITED
ADD FAVOUR LIMITED
AGILE WISE LIMITED

ALL ONE LIMITED

AMBER HEART LIMITED
APPLE AIM LIMITED

ASIA SINO FAITH LIMITED
Aidecoolr Corporation Limited

Ascina Capital Limited

Assistive Technologies Asia Limited

BC TO B Company Limited

BEIJING LIFENG INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HK) LIMITED

BEST SMART ENGINEERING LIMITED

BLACK FROG (HK) LIMITED

BLUEBERRY SEASON TECH LIMITED
BOFLY INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

BRANDLIND LIMITED
BRAVE SHINE LIMITED
BRELEN LIMITED
BRIGHT ADMIRE LIMITED

BRILLIANT EXPERT LIMITED
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68343955

69810454
69810462
69810496
73254507
38907913
71680833
69810535
69810501
69797733
68206527
66965961
69821275
69810519
69810527
61980823

60846735
70918982
69917791
69797775
59926643
52822161
69812553
69821283
73947255
69946320

69812587
61007899
15513834
51444479
53370270
67395391

Belt And Road Global Chaoshang Group Limited

CAMELLIAS BLOOM LIMITED

CAN POWER LIMITED

CARNATION GROUP LIMITED

CAROLI LIMITED

CARSON ACCOUNTING & TAXATION LIMITED
CE Arts Workshop Limited

CEASAR CROWN LIMITED

CENTRE PLUS LIMITED

CHAMPION RUN LIMITED

CHAMPION TRADE LIMITED

CHAN'S MONEY EXCHANGE CO LIMITED
CHANT PEACE LIMITED

CHEER ANGEL LIMITED

CHEER EARL LIMITED

CHINA INTERNATIONAL LEARN APPLICATION RESEARCH

LIMITED
CHINA MARTIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

CHINA QIAN JIANG BUSINESS COLLEGE LIMITED

CHUN CHI COSTRUCTION CO., LIMITED
CIVIL PRAISE LIMITED

COLOR WORLD INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
China Blue Capital Co., Limited

DAISY CROWN LIMITED

DELUXE PLUS LIMITED

DTF Heavy Transport Company Limited

Duck Duck King Charity Foundation Limited

EARL WING LIMITED

EDUCATION LINK LIMITED

EDWIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

EIGHT DRAGONS GLOBAL LIMITED
ELECTRIC VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
ELEGO DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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67395333
50797744
65148233
67396509
11381877
22039661
58400200
51030563
69553068
71099375
74458912

69815666
69821291
68379439
58476443
73865972
50383595
66588933
67295789
74196770
72360476
60831067
70288484
74552617
73867518
71789538
69964845
67672597
69553385
64011645
74334407

70200872

ELEGO HOLDINGS LIMITED

ELITE (CHINA) INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
ENJAY CONSULTING LIMITED

F&R DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

FAMELANE COMPANY LIMITED

FEW TRADING LIMITED

FOCUS WIN (GUANGZHOU) LIMITED

FOO BROTHERS GLOBAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
FORCEFUL SUCCESS LIMITED

FOREVER WIDE LIMITED

FRANCE EVAN GROUP (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED

FREESIA HIGH LIMITED

FULL CONTROL LIMITED

FULLNESS (HK) LIMITED

FULLTECH WORLDWIDE LIMITED

FUMENTA LIMITED

FUZHOU FUJING FOODS (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
Far East Food Hong Kong Limited

Father Tsang Logistic Company Limited

Fifth Park Holdings Limited

Focus ABM Limited

GOLDEN RIDE CORPORATION LIMITED
GRANDHILL LUMBER CO., LIMITED
GREENFIELD TECH LIMITED

GZ WJ Limited

Global Travel Around Strategy & Consulting Limited
Go Go Global Limited

Golden Trade Group Limited

HAPPY FELICITY LIMITED

HK GOOD FRUIT FOODS CO., LIMITED

HK POINT GROUP CO., LIMITED

HK XINSHIDAT FOOD TRADE LIMITED
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63772147
69821209
52415590

73233157
69604118
71089005

69658214
73756282
52914722

69728102
67766249
70905389

63395347
70736974
71260033
61318234
72021880
69290317
72543692
70747460
70708024

72080183
69797961
52739067
65449578
74875023
73124679
61012795
72093477
69867485
69820732

HKG WINTAX LIMITED
HOLY GRAIL LIMITED

HONG KONG KWONG CHEE IP KAI YAM CHINESE MEDICINE
CLINIC LIMITED

HONG KONG WENIA INTELLIGENT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG WINLIFE NUTRITION LIMITED

HONG KONG XUANYE INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

HONG LEE HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONGKONG CAYA HOME LIMITED

HONGKONG HAINASEN INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG JESITE INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JIESHENG TRADING LIMITED
HONGKONG KANGITANYISHENG TRADING GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG KONGKI INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG REDPHASE INDUSTRY LIMITED

HONGKONG XUZHIJIE ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LIMITED
HONGLI AUCTION CO., LIMITED

HUNG LEE SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

Hesheng (China) Trade Company Limited

Hong Kong Jiaxin Shipping Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong Jiedian Technology Limited

Hong Kong Sansheng Tianmei International Group Co., Limited

HongKong Chuangyu Industry Limited

Hongkong Youya International Co., Limited
Hongyuan Financial leasing Limited

IP Universal Limited

Ideal Furniture Design Store Limited

Innabelle Limited

International Society of Respiratory Diseases Limited
JHCHOI LIMITED

JIAZHOU LIMITED

JOINT ORIGIN LIMITED
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69876490
74458297
72174089

74740022
69876644
73925176
72185452
74341591
70859467
74368345
53944887
60819580
69876830
69876872
73224590
62048539
69816507
68063913
73015654
68073835
73241352
74214302
74214360
74214425
74214530
74214598
74214687
70711415
05717850
59765475
60995346
61669053
69813795

JUBILEE GALA LIMITED
JUSTOWN (Hong Kong) Electric Appliance Co., Limited

Japan Pinwood Cosmeceuticals Co., Limited

Jiangsu Haiheng Pharmaceutical Co., Limited
KARMA BEAUTY LIMITED

KINHOI ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED
Kang Hui International Trading Limited

Kong Net Professional Service Limited

LACLARY RESEARCH LIMITED

LEADTECH ELECTRONIC HK LIMITED
LEGEND MARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LINAN LIGHTING TRADING CO., LIMITED
LINK ELITE LIMITED

LION VENTURE LIMITED

LIYONGERLAI CO., LIMITED

LONTAI INTERNATIONAL LOGISTICS LIMITED
LOTUS RACE LIMITED

LUCKY TREND ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

Lariat Technologies Limited

Long Foot Fortune Co. Limited

M-Young Trading Co., Limited

MDL 1 LIMITED

MDL 2 LIMITED

MDL 3 LIMITED

MDL 4 LIMITED

MDL 5 LIMITED

MDL 6 LIMITED

MEDSOLUTION TRADING & SERVICE LIMITED
MEMORY HOLIDAYS LIMITED

MICROTECH EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
MILLION BOND LIMITED

MILLION DRAGON INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE LIMITED

MILLION REWARD LIMITED
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68062852
73337129
68089402
60439148
63548174
67211511
68643414
73284750
66233429
34785925
68086080
58543901
68062878
39669405
69800223
72831562
71849106
22165430
16299198
69820407
52421701
68157013
53627427
69877535
71087249
64076635
34232647
61789027
68160276
68064430
69812846
61746873
64700959

MMBOX STORAGE LIMITED

MOBOX DIGITAL CO., LIMITED
MULTI-MEGA CORPORATION LIMITED

Maier Financial Limited

Mc 650S Spider Limited

Ming Kui Motorcycle Transport Service Limited
Moritz Limited

Mycelium Factory Limited

NEW ALLIANCE (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
NEW THORNTON GROUP LIMITED

NEW TREASURE CORPORATION LIMITED
NEXTBAY MULTIMEDIA CO., LIMITED

NICE CHAMP LIMITED

NINGBO KANGDA GARMENT CO., LIMITED
NOBLE EARL LIMITED

NOVALOCUS LIMITED

NanoWare Tech. HK Limited

OCEANIC FINANCE LIMITED

ON HONOUR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

OPAL STAR LIMITED

ORIENT WISDOM INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING LIMITED
PAKLEE COMPANY LIMITED

PARAGON SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED

PEAK MARPLE LIMITED

PHOENIX FINANCE CO., LIMITED
POLYBUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED
POPULAR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
POWER ENERGY ELECTRONICS LIMITED
POWER HAPPY (H.K.) LIMITED

PROFIT NICE INVESTMENT LIMITED
PROSPER REIGN LIMITED

PROSPERITY FOUNDATION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Pixolabs Limited
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68153085
72146294
68221353
74454120

69813004
72097112
68200911
69664938
38304719
69878303
66583137
65872311
71951496
69815488
65221465
71341069
69820554
11891464
58134223
71956200
61224299
52352047
69814351
71498602
68197447
73764990
69878670
72238740
69757854
74543076
71940992
70967842
69878882

Playground Store Limited
QINGDAO CAP WORLD CAPS CO., LIMITED
QUEEN ANNE COMPANY LIMITED

Qida Technology (Hong Kong) Trading Co., Limited

RAINBOW HOPE LIMITED

RICH CONCEPT FAR EAST LIMITED

ROCK CREEK COMPANY LIMITED

Reconnect Ministry Limited

SDC Technologies Hong Kong Limited

SERENE CALM LIMITED

SHINY KINGDOM DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
SHUNLE SHIPPING (HONG KONG) LIMITED
SINO LINK INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SNOW GRACE LIMITED

SPORTSMOTO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
STAR DIRECTION ARTWARE CO., LIMITED
SUCCESS MERRY LIMITED

SUN SURPLUS LIMITED

SUNNYRISE INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

Shui Yung Group Limited

TAGEE CAPITAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

TAGRM LIMITED

TALENT PACE LIMITED

TALIER CO., LIMITED

TECH CENTRE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TENGLAN LIMITED

THINK EXPERT LIMITED

TKSSHO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
TONGMENG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TOYFUN COMPANY LIMITED

TREE CITY LIMITED

TRENDIEAU PTY LIMITED

TRUE TARGET LIMITED
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58606886
60374740
60995223
70912504
71195331
74310986
74289361
69814505
65517244
68201234
52869474
35369382
30283929
38585153
68036970
59475163
67383930
31145261
74425020
70483438
58135986
69554551
67090971
72163878
72822230
69867689
65817842
66577942
72061573
73249986
73250032
73249944
73249978
73249910

2 February 2024

Top Essential Co., Limited

U-LIFEMEDICAL CO., LIMITED

UNITED MANUFACTURERS LIMITED

VEG Dynamic Company Limited

VELO TALENT LIMITED

VENUS CORPORATION LIMITED

Vintto (Hongkong) International Trading Limited

WALNUT GREEN LIMITED

WELL LONGSON HOLDING LIMITED

WEST END COMPANY LIMITED

WHP Asia-Pacific Limited

WIN ACTION LIMITED

WINFAME ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS LIMITED

WING LUNG CONSTRUCTION (HONG KONG) LIMITED
WORLD POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Wei Sheng International Financial Leasing Co., Limited

‘Wo Dun Engineering Design Consultancy Limited

XPRESS PROFIT LIMITED

Xiamen Maikong Electronic Commerce Co., Limited

'YH Solutions Limited

YILONG INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
YOYO ASIA LIMITED

YUANMEIHE TRADE CO., LIMITED

YUMMY CART (HK) COMPANY LIMITED

YUMMY CART FOOD (HK) COMPANY LIMITED
YUMMY CART NOODLES (NO.3) COMPANY LIMITED
Yuan Jing ICE Co. Limited

7&P TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED

Zone Pin Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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